The term of this lease shall be for a period of twenty (20) years commencing on the date of 

the signing of a document. 

3. Rent.  The Lessee agrees to pay to the Lessor for the use of the premises, rights, and easements 

herein described, a yearly rental charge of one thousand, five hundred and sixty dollars ($1,560) per 

year, payable yearly with the first payment being made on the date of the signing of this lease.   It is 

understood and agreed that the rental rate herein specified shall be subject to re-examination and 

readjustment every five (5) years beginning in 2030 on the Lessee’s anniversary date, and that any